Foster seconded the motion, and the minutes 
were approved without correction. 

Action Items.  

 Resolution accepting the proposal of Merchant Capital, L.L.C. or such other purchaser as may be designated by the 
Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) 
Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to Canaan Village, #2013-55BF, 
located at 1915 Patzman Street, Caddo Parish, Shreveport, Louisiana in one or more series; fixing the 
parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds;

[...]

Renaissance Gateway Apartments 

f/k/a Ardenwood Park Apartments Project Number 2011-01BF 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana  

OVERVIEW 

The developer of Renaissance Gateway Apartments is requesting approval of an additional 

$88,976.00 in 4% LIHTC, for a total reservation of one million, thirty-eight thousand, and nine 

hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,038,976.00) of 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits. Approving 

this request will allow the construction of the project. Disapproving the request will adversely affect 

the construction of 208 affordable housing units in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

[...]

The unit mix consist of forty-eight (48) one-bedroom units; ninety-eight (98) two-

bedroom units; fifty-four (54) three-bedroom units and eight (8) four-bedroom units. Seventy-eight 

(78) will be set aside for 50-60% of Area Median Income (AMI) and one hundred and twenty-nine 

(129) units will be project based (HAP) contract units. 

The units will have an average square footage of (850) square feet. There is a community facility 

which provides community room for meetings, a business center with computer access. The 

project’s amenities will include:

[...]

WHEREAS, the Corporation approved the form of certain applications, documents, 

agreements and proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program; and  

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of Renaissance Gateway Apartments, a tax-exempt bond 

financed project, submitted an original request for nine hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($950,000) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and was approved at the December 2011 

Board of Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request for an additional eighty-eight 

thousand, nine hundred seventy-six dollars ($88,976.00) in 4% credits; and 

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends approval of the request for an 

additional eighty-eight thousand, nine hundred seventy-six dollars ($$88,976.00) in 4% credits 

for a total reservation of one million, thirty-eight thousand, and nine hundred seventy-six dollars 

($1,038,976.00).  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors (the "Board") of 

the Louisiana Housing Corporation, acting as the governing authority of said Corporation: 

SECTION  1. The reservation and/or allocation of additional 4% credits in the amount of

[...]

I, the undersigned Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Housing Corporation, do 

hereby certify that the foregoing two (2) pages constitute a true and correct copy of the resolution 

adopted by said Board of Directors on February 12, 2014, entitled:  “A resolution authorizing the 

addition of eighty-eight thousand, nine hundred seventy-six dollars ($88,976.00) in 4% Low 

Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of one million, thirty-eight thousand, and 

nine hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,038,976.00) of 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to 

Renaissance Gateway Apartments, #2011-01BF (650 North Ardenwood Drive, Baton Rouge, 

East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana 70806); and providing for other matters in connection 

therewith”. 

IN FAITH WHEREOF, witness my official signature and the impress of the official